RELEASE OF LIEN

)

THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF EL PASO

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That the COUNTY OF EL PASO, TEXAS, as successor in interest to the STATE OF TEXAS in all judgment liens arising out of bail bond forfeiture cases in El Paso County, Texas pursuant to Tex. Code of Crim. Proc. Art. 103.004 and as the legal and equitable owner and holder of such judgment lien in the amount of \$712.50 in favor of the state of Texas and more particularly described as:

<u>Cause No.</u>	Defendants' Names	Date of Abstract	Doc#
2006-B09752	GARCIA, AMANDA	2/26/2007	20070025750

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby releases and discharges the above described lien, ONLY. It is expressly understood that the undersigned retains all rights in regard to such other liens owned by it; its intention being to release only the above described liens and no other.

Executed this _____, 2021.

EL PASO COUNTY, TEXAS

BY

Ricardo A. Samaniego El Paso County Judge 500 E. San Antonio, Room 301 El Paso, TX 79901

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

:

:

THE STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF EL PASO

The foregoing instrument was signed and sworn to before me on ______, 2021 by Ricardo A. Samaniego in his capacity as the El Paso County Judge.

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

After recording return to:

GARCIA, AMANDA P.O. BOX 7577 (108 HAMPSHIRE) RUIDOSO, NM 88355-7577